Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832660 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2010/11/15 Sunlord
Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors—SWPA3010S Series
Operating temperature range: -25  to +℃ 120℃ (Including self-heating)
FEATURES
 Magnetic-resin shielded construction reduces buzz noise to ultra-low levels
 Metallization on Ferrite Core results in excellent shock resistance and damage-free durability
 Closed magnetic circuit design reduces leakage flux and Electro Magnetic Interference (EMI)

SWPA3010S Series
Part Number
Inductance
@100KHz,1V
DC Resistance
(±30%)
Min.
Self-resonant
Frequency
Max. Saturation
Current
Max. Heat Rating
Current
Units μH Ω MHz A A
Symbol L DCR SRF Isat Irms
SWPA3010S1R0NT 1.0±30%  0.065 180 1.40 1.45
SWPA3010S1R5NT 1.5±30%  0.080 120 1.27 1.30
SWPA3010S2R2NT 2.2±30%  0.110 100 1.15 1.09
SWPA3010S2R7NT 2.7±30%  0.130 90 1.00 1.02
SWPA3010S3R3NT 3.3±30%  0.145 74 0.97 0.96
SWPA3010S4R7MT 4.7±20%  0.225 59 0.75 0.77
SWPA3010S6R8MT 6.8±20% 0.305 42 0.55 0.66
SWPA3010S100MT 10±20% 0.400 39 0.55 0.58
SWPA3010S120MT 12±20% 0.505 36 0.43 0.52
SWPA3010S150MT 15±20% 0.610 30 0.42 0.47
SWPA3010S180MT 18±20%  0.680 29 0.40 0.44
SWPA3010S220MT 22±20%  0.930 28 0.35 0.38
SWPA3010S270MT 27±20%  1.08 25 0.30 0.35
SWPA3010S330MT 33±20%  1.55 18 0.29 0.30
SWPA3010S390MT 39±20%  1.75 18 0.28 0.28
SWPA3010S470MT 47±20%  1.95 18 0.22 0.26
SWPA3010S560MT 56±20%  2.32 18 0.21 0.24
SWPA3010S620MT 62±20%  2.45 16 0.20 0.23
※1. All test data is referenced to 20°C ambient;
※2. Rated current: Isat or Irms, whichever is smaller;
※*3. Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current;
※*4. Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T =40°C ) from 20°C ambient.